



**BILL TO:** AXLE LOGISTICS LLC 835 N CENTRAL STREET KNOXVILLE, TN 37917 INVOICE DATE: 12/06/2024 INVOICE #: R68257 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 01/06/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
12/05/2024		2708 Federal Rd, SP-1K25, Knoxville, TN 37914 - 6925 North Main Street, Columbia, SC 29203			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00

TOTAL

\$1,100.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

\*\*\*No double brokering allowed\*\*\*

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier. Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria. \*\* Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact <u>Axle's offices</u> upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.\*\*

#### \*\*Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy\*\*

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- · Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- ö Fax to: 866-534-6005
- Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer. All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on

BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day. There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. <u>Quick Pay Option</u>: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. \*There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given.

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded or commingled with cargo of another customer without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 800-693-1779 www.axlelogistics.com

AXLE LOGISTICS, LLC 835 N. Central Street



Page 1

### \*\*\* Load Confirmation \*\*\*

2117386

Knoxville, TN 37917 Dispatcher Gavin Davis

## Phone: (865) 622-6246 Fax: (866) 431-5399 Email: gavin.davis@axlelogistics.com

Carrier:	Roya Lomt	al3 Inc bard	IL 60148		Contact: Phone:	Joey (321) 251-8307
Date:	12/0!	5/2024			Fax:	
Order	Orde Miles Tem BOL	e <b>s:</b> 262.0 Np:			Commodity: Weight: Trailer: Reference:	Beverages - Non Alcoholic, No Temp Control 44500.0 Van (DAT) 72218107
-	PU 1	Name: Address: Phone:	PepsiCo APC Pla 2708 Federal Rd SP_1K25 KNOXVILLE	ant PBC934 TN 37914	Date: Contact: Drvr Ld/U	12/05/2024 1500 12/05/2024 1500 Jnld: No driver loading or unload
	SO 2	Name: Address: Phone:	Pepsi Bottling Co 6925 North Main S COLUMBIA (803) 691-9670	SC 29203	Contact:	12/06/2024 0700 12/06/2024 0700 General sp_1414 Jnld: No driver loading or unload
Payment		Carrier Fro Total Carr	reight Pay:	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00		

# 



#### Instructions

PepsiCo APC Plant PBC934 - PEPSCOO3: If all or part of a shipment is rejected by the receiver, carrier driver must wait on site until given instruction from an Axle Logistics representative. If the seal has already been broken by the receiver and the driver is asked to leave the receiving facility, the driver must have the trailer resealed by a PepsiCo approved employee and notify an Axle Logistics representative in writing before they exit. Failure to have the trailer resealed in this event could result in a full claim of the load at the responsibility of the carrier.

To qualify for detention pay, the carrier driver is responsible to keep track of in and out time at shipper and/or receiver and must utilize tracking for the full duration of the shipment.

Carrier Driver must be checked in by an employee at the shipper by or before the appointment time on the rate confirmation (if one applies). Drivers waiting in line to check-in will not be counted on time for pick up, only from the time they arrive to the gate.



Joey Cimbaljevic

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attn:

**Gavin Davis** 

Nestor (956) 638-4460

755 544877



	everages Company	,			OF		NIC			
Date: 12	/05/2024		1	BILL	OFI	LADI	NG		Page: 1	
2708 FE	SI KNOXVILLE-TN-CBN CTION PLANT DERAL RD ILLE TN 37914-641			-	Del	ivery Numb	er: 80	<b>0217053</b>		
SID#:				FOI	B: 🗌 🛛 📕					
		SHIP TO	-	101		rier Name:	AXLE L	OGISTICS LLC	2	-
US-DC-0	COLUMBIA-SC-SC				Tra	ler Numbers	: 244741	ROYAL 3		
6925 N I	MAIN ST				Sea	I Numbers:	00601553			
CID#	BIA SC 29203-3801			FO	B: SC	AC	AXLL			
	THIRD PARTY FRE	EIGHT CH/	ARGES	BILL TO:	FO/	TU Number	10123	3889		
	everages Company ss Information Syster	me			1			a1012338	89b 🚺 🔳	
PO Box		115								
	s, MO 63178-7666					ght Charge ked otherwis		Freight Charge	es are Prepa	id unles
SPECIA	L INSTRUCTIONS:				Prep			Collect	3rd Party	,
						laster Bill of	Lading : v	w/ attached und	derlying Bill o	of Ladin
OLIOTOI				JSTOMER O						
	MER ORDER NUMB		#PKGS		EIGHT	PALLET/S		ADDITIONAL	L SHIPPER	NFO
4500954	+/6/	28		43,358	LB		N			
2015	the state		The second						-	
								12	A States	
and the part of	D TOTAL	28		43,358	LB	17	777	71-12-	7	
GRAN	and the state of the state of	DACK	4.05	statement of the local data and the second se	INFORM	and the second se				
	ANDLING UNIT	PACK	TYPE	WEIGHT		Commodities requiries a	oppial or additional	SCRIPTION care or attention in handling		-
H/	ANDLING UNIT				and the second s	and packaged as to ent Section 2(a) of NFMC Its	sure safe transporta em 360	tion with ordinary care. See	NMFC#	CLAS
H/ QTY	ТҮРЕ	QTY	EA	45 202 1	D	and the second se				
H/		13,120	EA		B			0741	1 2700	1
HA QTY 28 28 Where the ra	TYPE PALLET WOOD	13,120 13,120	1	45,292 L	.в				11	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
H/ QTY 28 28 Where the ra	ТҮРЕ	13,120 13,120 ppers are requi	red to state	45,292 L specifically in writin	B g the agreed of		COD An	nount: \$		
HA QTY 28 28 Where the ra of the prope "The agreed	TYPE PALLET WOOD ate is dependent on value, shi rty as follows: d or declared value of the propper	13,120 13,120 ppers are requi	red to state	45,292 L specifically in writin y the shipper to be	.B ng the agreed of not exceeding	or declared value	COD An Fee Ter Custom	nount: \$ ms: Collect: er Check Acco	Prepaid	
HA QTY 28 28 Where the ro of the prope "The agreed NOTE: Lia RECEIVED, carrier and s	TYPE PALLET WOOD ate is dependent on value, shi rty as follows: d or declared value of the propperbuilty Limitation for loss r, Subject to individually determ for bigger if apolicable otherwise	13,120 13,120 ppers are requirerty is specification or damage if inted rates or co-	red to state illy stated by n this ship potracts that	45,292 L specifically in writin the shipper to be pment may be a t have been agreed	B ng the agreed of not exceeding pplicable. S	ee 49 U.S.C	COD An Fee Ter Custom 14706(c)	nount: \$ ms: Collect: er Check Acc. ((1)(A)and(B).	eptable:	
HA QTY 28 28 Where the ro of the prope "The agreed NOTE: Lia RECEIVED, carrier and a carrier and a	TYPE PALLET WOOD ate is dependent on value, shi rty as follows: d or declared value of the propper ability Limitation for loss , Subject to individually determ shipper, If applicable, otherwis are applicable to the shipper, d	13,120 13,120 ppers are requirerty is specification or damage if inted rates or co-	red to state illy stated by n this ship potracts that	45,292 L specifically in writin the shipper to be pment may be a t have been agreed	B ng the agreed of not exceeding pplicable. S	ee 49 U.S.C	COD An Fee Ter Custom 14706(c) The carrier s payment of f	nount: \$ ms: Collect: er Check Acco	eptable: y of this shipment	
H/ QTY 28 28 28 Where the rr of the prope "The agreed NOTE: Lia RECEIVED carrier and a carrier and a SHIPPER This is to cert	TYPE PALLET WOOD ate is dependent on value, shi rty as follows: d or declared value of the propper ability Limitation for loss are applicable to the shipper, d SIGNATURE/DATE Wy that the slove named materials.	13,120 13,120 ppers are requirerty is specification of damage I or damage I inted rates or ca to the rates, and are property	red to state illy stated by n this ship portracts that classification to all applic railer Lo	45,292 L specifically in writin y the shipper to be pment may be a thave been agreed is and rules that ha able state and fede aded: Freigt	B g the agreed of not exceeding pplicable. S Upon in writin ve been estab pral regulations ht Counter	ee 49 U.S.C between the ished by the Carter	COD An Fee Ter Custom 14706(c) The carrier of payment of Signature RIER SIGN.	nount: \$ ms: Collect: ler Check Acco (1)(A)and(B). shall not make deliver height and all other la \ TURE/PICKUP D	eptable: y of this shipmen wful charges: State DATE	without
H/ QTY 28 28 Where the ri- of the prope "The agreed NOTE: Lia RECEIVED, carrier and a Carrier and a SHIPPER This is to certi- classified, des in proper comp	TYPE PALLET WOOD ate is dependent on value, shi rty as follows: d or declared value of the propper ability Limitation for loss are applicable to the shipper, d SIGNATIBE/DATE	13,120 13,120 ppers are requirerty is specification of damage I or damage I inted rates or ca to the rates, and are property	n this ship ontracts that lassification to all applic	45,292 L specifically in writin y the shipper to be pment may be a thave been agreed thave been agreed and rules that ha able state and fede added: Freigh pper By er By	B g the agreed of not exceeding pplicable. S l upon in writin ve been estab prail regulations nt Counter Shipper Driver/ Palle	ee 49 U.S.C between the shed by the Carrier s within vehicle	COD An Fee Ter Custom 14706(c) The carrier of Signature Signature RIER SIGN, acknowledges s emergency re- DoT emergency	nount: \$ ms: Collect: er Check Acc: (1)(A)and(B). shall not make deliver reight and all other la \72	eptable: y of this shipmen wful charges: SATE PATE and required placard	without ipper
H/ QTY 28 28 Where the ri- of the prope "The agreed NOTE: Lia RECEIVED, carrier and a Carrier and a SHIPPER This is to certi- classified, des in proper comp	TYPE PALLET WOOD ate is dependent on value, shi rity as follows: 1 or declared value of the prop per per bility Limitation for loss 3, Subject to individually determ shipper, If applicable, otherwis are applicable to the shipper, c SIGNATURE/DATE by that the above named materials a context, packaged, marked and labe dition for transfer and labe	13,120 13,120 ppers are requirerty is specification of damage I or damage I inned rates or ca to the rates, and are property	red to state illy stated by n this shij potracts that lassification to all applic railer Lo By Ship	45,292 L specifically in writin y the shipper to be pment may be a thave been agreed thave been agreed and rules that ha able state and fede added: Freigh pper By er By	B and the agreed of not exceeding pplicable. S Upon in writin ve been estab aral regulations ht Counter Shipper	ee 49 U.S.C between the shed by the Carrier s within vehicle	COD An Fee Ter Custom 14706(c) The carrier c payment of Signature RIER SIGN. acknowledges s emergency re DOT emergence	mount: \$ ms: Collect: ter Check Acco (1)(A)and(B). thall not make deliver reight and all other la 	eptable: y of this shipmen wful charges: Y Y SH SH DATE and required placard made available and/ r equivalent docume wder, except as noted	without ipper s. Carrier or carrier has ntation in the
H/ QTY 28 28 Where the ri- of the prope "The agreed NOTE: Lia RECEIVED, carrier and a Carrier and a SHIPPER This is to certi- classified, des in proper comp	TYPE PALLET WOOD ate is dependent on value, shi rity as follows: 1 or declared value of the prop per per bility Limitation for loss 3, Subject to individually determ shipper, If applicable, otherwis are applicable to the shipper, c SIGNATURE/DATE by that the above named materials a context, packaged, marked and labe dition for transfer and labe	13,120 13,120 ppers are requirerty is specification of damage I or damage I inned rates or ca to the rates, and are property	red to state illy stated by n this shij potracts that lassification to all applic railer Lo By Ship	45,292 L specifically in writin y the shipper to be pment may be a thave been agreed thave been agreed and rules that ha able state and fede added: Freigh pper By er By	B g the agreed of not exceeding pplicable. S l upon in writin ve been estab prail regulations nt Counter Shipper Driver/ Palle	ee 49 U.S.C between the ished by the Carrier is within vehicle	COD An Fee Ter Custom 14706(c) The carrier c payment of Signature RIER SIGN. acknowledges s emergency re DOT emergence	mount: \$ ms: Collect: er Check Acc: (1)(A)and(B). thall not make deliver height and all other la the receipt of packages a sponse information was cy response guidebook o	eptable: y of this shipmen wful charges: Y Y SH SH DATE and required placard made available and/ r equivalent docume wder, except as noted	without ipper s. Carrier or carrier has ntation in the

,

Sender US-PL-KNOXVILLE-TN-CBM PRODUCTION PLANT		Delivery note						
Recipient	2708 FEDERAL RD KNOXVILLE TN 37914-6417 USA US-DC-COLUMBIA-SC-SC DC 6925 N MAIN ST COLUMBIA SC 29203-3801 USA	Delivery Creation of Order No. Ship-to pa	b. 4500954 barty 1414 date/time 12/03/20 US0000		24 16:41:56 767 24 13:00:00			
Conditions Shipping Incoterms	conditions01 Standard S EXW Ex Works		Weights/V Total weig Total volu	ght 4	43,358 LI 53,561 "3			
	KNOXVILLE			Star III.				
ltem	Product Short description		Quanti	Ŋ	Weight Volume	in and		
	Product		<b>Quanti</b> 7,360	iy EA		LB		
Item 10 20	Product Short description 300011161	 2CS			<b>Volume</b> 35,144			